10-20-1998	
FORM PTO- 1595 R	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an 100853123	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(100). Henry R. Hoffman, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
10-9-99 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Stanley Gene Watson P.O. Box 5302 Carefree, Arizona 85377
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No
Execution Date: <u>September 25, 1998</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: issued November 21, 1995	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) (5,467,830)
	5,467,830
Additional Numbers attached? _ Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John W. Chestnut Tilton, Fallon, Lungmus & Chestnut 100 S. Wacker Drive Suite 960 Chicago, Illinois 60606	<pre>6. Total number of application and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1111</pre>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in pormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the priginal document. <u>John W. Chestnut</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Iotal number of pager including cover sheet, attachments, and document:</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
PATENT REEL: 9507 FRAME: 0671	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent No. 5,467,830

Issued November 21, 1995

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Stanley Gene Watson (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), whose business address is P.O. Box 5302, Carefree, Arizona 85377, his successors and assigns his entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in WEEDING DEVICE, and in the Letters Patent of the United States therefor, Patent No. 5,467,830, issued November 21, 1995, and in any reissue of said Letters Patent that may be granted.

The foregoing Assignment shall be deemed fully executed and shall become effective this $\frac{75}{100}$ day of September, 1998.

Cotorp-

Henry R. Hoffman, Jr.

- 1 -

RECORDED: 10/09/1998